UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL, LLC

When Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL, LLC 2925 Country Dr St Paul, MN 55117



Doc#: 1417718003 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/26/2014 08:30 AM Pg: 1 of 2



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL, L.C. #:7437728694 "MAGUIDOV" Lender ID:07/30/04/8930501 Cook, Illinois PIF:

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN'S that Residential Funding Company, LLC successor by merger to Residential Funding Corporation by Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, its Attorney-in-fact holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by MIKHAIL MAGUIDOV AND ELENA MAGUIDOV, o.iginally to FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 03/18/2004 Recorded: 05/14/2004 as Instrument No.: 0413508046, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and source and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 651-201 IN CHATHAM EAST CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF LOT7 IN CHATHAM SUBDIVISION UNIT NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 5, TO MISHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 91547050, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST INT HE COMMON ELEMENTS. FARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF 651-23, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURY EY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 91547050, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OVER, UNDER AND UPON PART OF LOT7 AS CREATED BY MASTER DECLARATION OF CHATHAM EAST CONDOMINIUM COMMON AREA ASSOCIATION RECORDED OCTOBER 18, 1991 AS DOCUMENT 91547049 AND BY DEED RECORDED JANUARY 5, 1993 AS DOCUMENT NO. 93005366.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 03-05-400-021-1130
Property Address: 651 HAPSFIELD LANE UNIT 201, BUFFALO GROVE, IL 60089

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Residential Funding Company, LLC successor by merger to Residential Funding Corporation by Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC, its Attorney in fact POA: 11/18/2013 as Instrument No.: 1332215051

By: Dona Marlee Storey, Authorized

Signer

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY COMP

S M M SC L

*RRK*RRPGMAC*06/12/2014 04:34:20 PM* GMAC32GMAC00000000000000004262892* ILCOOK* 7437728694 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *RRK*RRPGMAC*

1417718003 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF lowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

, before me, C. ROBBINS, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Dona Maylee Storey, Authorized Signer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

C. ROBBINS

Notary Expires: 11/14/2015 #743949

C ROBBINS COMMISSION NO. 743949 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES **NOVEMBER 14, 2015**

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By:

Cook Colling Clark's Office Rhonda Kastli, HOMECOMINGS FINANCIAL, LLC 2925 Country Dr., St Paul, MN 55117 1-800-766-4622